TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625443

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	TO CORRECT ERROR IN COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 2631 FRAME 0335. CORRECTION TO CHANGE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE TO SECURITY INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APPLIED HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, INC.		12/02/2002	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, AS U.S. COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1233303	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	1218622	NAUTILUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)251-5262

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMBER HAREZLAK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1564/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER HAREZLAK
SIGNATURE:	/AH/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007185 FRAME: 0888 source=assignment-tm-2631-0335#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2631-0335#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-2631-0335#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007185 FRAME: 0889

FORM PTO-1594 REI	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11111111111 12400
Tab settings = == 102308 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerian Settings	ned original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying partyles): APPLIED HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, INC. 12-6-02 204 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE C, STATION 1, BOX 10155	COLLATERAL AGENT
HOUMA, LA 70363	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 100
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? CI Yes 28 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Of ther If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designer.
Execution Date: DECEMBER 2, 2002	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE	A 777 A 1 1 1 5 D
SEE	ATTACHED
Additional numbers a	attached? MD Yes CJ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: PENELOPE AGOPOA	>00
Internal Address: FEDERAL RESERRCH CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	© Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.	0
SUITE 920	8. Deposit account number:
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	
Ony. YYOZITINO 100 State. 70 ZIF. 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true o
the original document.	
Dannie Struson Ughab	e Situature 12.7.05
Pame of receipting /	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
2002 GTDN11 00000057 1233303 Mall documents to be recorded with	
	Trademarks. Box Assignments
8522 25.00 OP	

THRADEWARK PREEL: .0036135 FRANCE: 0335

Registrations

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,233,303	04/05/83	NAUTILUS and Design
1,218,622	11/30/82	NAUTILUS and Design

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to Supplement No. 5, dated as of September 26, 2002, to the U.S. Security Agreement (the "U.S. Security Agreement"), dated as of February 14, 2001, among Oil States International, Inc. (the "U.S. Borrower"), each Subsidiary Guarantor and Credit Suisse First Boston, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "U.S. Collateral Agent"), Applied Hydraulic Systems, Inc., a Louisiana corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 204 Industrial Avenue C, Houma, LA 70363, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Obligations, granted to the U.S. Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, their successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral. Grantor, as Assignor, hereby grants and assigns to Credit Suisse First Boston, as U.S. Collateral Agent, as Assignee, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, the below listed trademark registrations:

Registrations

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,233,303	04/05/83	NAUTILUS and Design
1,218,622	11/30/82	NAUTILUS and Design

Except as expressly supplemented hereby, the U.S. Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and the U.S. Collateral Agent's security interest in the trademark registrations listed herein shall be terminated only in accordance with the terms of Section 7.14 of the U.S. Security Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the U.S. Security Agreement.

APPLIED HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Charles Moses
Title: Sr. Vice President

Accepted and Agreed:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as U.S. Collateral Agent,

By:
Name:
Title:

By:

Name:
Title:

ASSOCIATE

G:\Legal\Intellectual Property\AHSI ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS.doc